
      FBLA Program of Work 
 

 
Date: 2015-2016 

School/Chapter Name: Lovejoy High School 

Address: 1587 McDonough Road, Hampton, GA 30228 

Advisers: Mrs. Stringer, Mr. Simmons, Dr. Yarbough, Mrs. Walton 

Chapter President: Joshua Ojo-Osagie 

Proposed Programs for the Year 

National Theme: Connect 

State Theme: Share Your Story 

Major Project (briefly describe):   Lovejoy HS FBLA will conduct three major projects this year. 

Annual Pumpkin Munchkin Festival Community Service Project: Halloween, an event where children enjoyably dress-up and go door to 

door, crossing streets to receive candy, is just around the corner.  However, the concern is the safety of these children.  Lovejoy High School’s FBLA 
Chapter, teaming up with HOSA Chapter this year, would love to conduct their annual community service project:  The Pumpkin Munchkin Festival, where 

children, 13 and under, could come to our school to engage in fun activities and receive their candy in a safer manner.  We would like to conduct this festival 

on the 1100 hallway including classrooms as well, on Thursday, October 29, 2015 from 6:30-8:30PM.  The FBLA Community Service Committee is willing 

to clean & organize classrooms on the 1100 Hallway wing for any teacher needing our service, before & after the event.  We would like to set-up and 

decorate the area from 3:30 -6:00 PM.  Clean-up will take place around 8:15-9:45PM. We would like to use some tables and chairs from the Commons area 

to set-up the food & drinks area as well as the arts & crafts area, etc. 
 

This opportunity is for us to give back to the Hampton community and our Lovejoy HS family (faculty members kids are invited), as well as enjoy seeing the 

beautiful smiles on the youngsters faces.  Therefore, the only other place to have this event is the 1100 hallway wing. 
 

Pumpkin Munchkin Fest Activities include: 

Activities of the gathering are as followed: Face Painting, Arts and Crafts, Cupcake Decorating, Costume Contest, Dance-a-thon, participation in hitting the 
piñata, Musical Chairs, Balloon Pop, Pin the Limb on the Skeleton, possibly a kid friendly Haunted House, and Dining (hot dogs, chips, juice & candy).  For 

those children 13 and under who are interested in participating, will be welcomed for free, to enjoy activities and food.  Additionally, the school does not 

have to pay for anything at all, for members of FBLA and HOSA will take care of all expenses to this event a success. 
 

Build-a-Playground Community Service Project:  Build-.a-Playground is an opportunity to assist Tara Baptist Church to create a playground 

area for the kids & community.  Several weekends will be devoted & spent to complete the projects.  
 

Luv-a-Gram Community Service Project:   

Meetings 

How often will you meet? Lovejoy HS FBLA Officers meetings will be held on every other Monday for the 1st couple 

of months. Lovejoy HS FBLA local chapter members’ meetings will be held once a month. 

Mondays. 

At what time will you meet? 4:30 p.m. 

Where will you meet? Officer Meetings will be in room 302; Members Meetings will be held in the Media Center 

What is the average length of 

your meetings? 

30 minutes; 45 minutes; if working on projects, possibly 1-1/2 hrs 

What will you do to 

encourage students to attend 

your meetings? 

Snack foods will be served @ all meetings; sign-in sheets will be provided @ regular 

meeting & committee meetings; PPT will be prepared for members meetings  

How are you going to 

promote your meetings? 

Add students to GroupMe & Remind; morning & evening announcements; flyers; posters; 

Twitter; Facebook; text messages; classroom announcements 

FBLA-PBL Goals 

1. Develop competent, aggressive business leadership. 

2. Strengthen the confidence of students in themselves and their work. 

3. Create more interest in and understanding of American business enterprise. 

4. Encourage members in the development of individual projects that contribute to the improvement of home, business, 

and community. 

5. Develop character, prepare for useful citizenship, and foster patriotism. 

6. Encourage and practice efficient money management. 

7. Encourage scholarship and promote school loyalty. 

8. Assist students in the establishment of occupational goals. 

9. Facilitate the transition from school to work. 

Program of Work 

Complete yearly activities on the next page.  Include Region, State, and any National Fall Leadership and National 

Leadership Conferences that you plan to attend and the dates you will attend them in your Program of Work. 
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Signed 

Chapter President: 
Joshua Ojo-Osagie 

Chapter Secretary: 
LauRena Pintard 

Chapter Adviser: 
Mrs. Stringer, Mr. Simmons, Dr. Yarbough, Mrs. Walton 

 



      FBLA Program of Work 
 

 
 

Month 

 

Activities 

 

FBLA Goals 

 

Comments 

Example Have Officers & members create a flyers; bulletin board to 

encourage students to join FBLA 

 

 

Hold membership rush week 

2,4 

 

 

 

2,4 

Help students become 

aware of local chapter 

benefits 

 

Increase exposure of 

FBLA to other students 

August/ 

September 

FBLA Interest Meeting – serve ice cream; play gorilla game 

Membership Incentives – snacks @ all meeting 

Create Committees – Competition, T-shirt, Social, Fundraising 

Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school; Football 

Concession stand 

FBLA Officer & Member Installation Ceremony 

FBLA Meetings 

2,4 

2,4 

4,5 

1,3,6 

 

2 

2 

Expose FBLA to other 

students, expose parents 

to FBLA, raise funds to 

have dinner @ ceremony 

October FBLA Fall Motivational Rally 

Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school; Football 

Concession stand 

Pumpkin Munchkin Festival 

FBLA Meetings 

 

 

2 

1,3,6 

 

2 

2 

Students will learn more 

about FBLA, have fun, 

raise funds to attend Fall 

Conference; complete 

community service 

activity, 

November FBLA Fall Leadership Conference 

Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school; Football 

concession stand 

FBA Meetings 

2 

1,3,9 

 

2 

Compete in 

competitions, network 

with other FBLA 

members from across the 

state; raise funds for 

conference 

December FBLA Region Leadership Competitions 

Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school; Basketball 

concession stand 

FBLA Holiday Social – members & friends – singing, games, 

food 

FBLA Meetings 

1,3 

3,9 

 

4,5 

 

2 

Compete in competition; 

attend workshops; enjoy 

fun activities with other 

members; raise funds to 

attend conference 

January FBLA Region Leadership Conference & Award Ceremony 

Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school; Football 

Concession stand 

Build-A-Playground Community Service Project  

FBLA Meetings; committee meetings 

1,3 

3,9 

 

4,5 

2 

Compete in competition; 

receive awards, compete 

community service 

project, raise funds to 

attend conference 

February FBLA Week 

Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school 

FBLA Community Service Project – Luv-a-Grams 

Build-A-Playground Community Service Project 

Guest Speaks 

FBLA Meetings, committee meetings 

1,3,6 

3,9 

4,5 

4,5 

1,2,8,9 

Expose others to FBLA, 

raise awareness about 

March of Dimes, raise 

funds to attend 

conference 

March FBLA State Leadership Conference 

FBLA Meetings, committee meetings 

Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school 

 

2 

2 

3,9 

Raise funds to attend 

conference, attend 

workshops,  
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Month 

 

Activities 

 

FBLA Goals 

 

Comments 

April FBLA Officer Meetings 

Industry Certification Presentations 

FBLA Meetings, committee meetings 

Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school 

 

2 

2 

2 

3,9 

Raise funds to attend 

conference; purchase 

items for March of 

Dimes Luv-A-Gram 

project 

May FBLA Officer Interviews 2016-2017 school year 

FBLA Banquet 

1.2.7 

1,2,7 

Raise funds to attend 

conference 

June/July FBLA National Conference 

FBLA SLOTS – Officer Training 

FBLA Officer Meeting 

2 

1,2,5 

Raise funds to attend 

conferences 

 


