

Date:	2015-2016		
School/Chapter Name:	Lovejoy High School		
Address:	1587 McDonough Road, Hampton, GA 30228		
Advisers:	Mrs. Stringer, Mr. Simmons, Dr. Yarbough, Mrs. Walton		
Chapter President:	Joshua Ojo-Osagie		
Proposed Programs for the Year			
National Theme:	Connect		
State Theme:	Share Your Story		

Major Project (briefly describe): Lovejoy HS FBLA will conduct three major projects this year.

Annual Pumpkin Munchkin Festival Community Service Project: Halloween, an event where children enjoyably dress-up and go door to door, crossing streets to receive candy, is just around the corner. However, the concern is the safety of these children. Lovejoy High School's FBLA Chapter, teaming up with HOSA Chapter this year, would love to conduct their annual community service project: The Pumpkin Munchkin Festival, where children, 13 and under, could come to our school to engage in fun activities and receive their candy in a safer manner. We would like to conduct this festival on the 1100 hallway including classrooms as well, on Thursday, October 29, 2015 from 6:30-8:30 PM. The FBLA Community Service Committee is willing to clean & organize classrooms on the 1100 Hallway wing for any teacher needing our service, before & after the event. We would like to set-up and decorate the area from 3:30 -6:00 PM. Clean-up will take place around 8:15-9:45 PM. We would like to use some tables and chairs from the Commons area to set-up the food & drinks area as well as the arts & crafts area, etc.

This opportunity is for us to give back to the Hampton community and our Lovejoy HS family (faculty members kids are invited), as well as enjoy seeing the beautiful smiles on the youngsters faces. Therefore, the only other place to have this event is the 1100 hallway wing.

Pumpkin Munchkin Fest Activities include:

Activities of the gathering are as followed: Face Painting, Arts and Crafts, Cupcake Decorating, Costume Contest, Dance-a-thon, participation in hitting the piñata, Musical Chairs, Balloon Pop, Pin the Limb on the Skeleton, possibly a kid friendly Haunted House, and Dining (hot dogs, chips, juice & candy). For those children 13 and under who are interested in participating, will be welcomed for free, to enjoy activities and food. Additionally, the school does not have to pay for anything at all, for members of FBLA and HOSA will take care of all expenses to this event a success.

Build-a-Playground Community Service Project: Build-a-Playground is an opportunity to assist Tara Baptist Church to create a playground area for the kids & community. Several weekends will be devoted & spent to complete the projects.

Luy-a-Gram Community Service Project:

Euv-a-Grain Community Service Floject.			
Meetings			
How often will you meet?	Lovejoy HS FBLA Officers meetings will be held on every other Monday for the 1st coup		
	of months. Lovejoy HS FBLA local chapter members' meetings will be held once a month.		
	Mondays.		
At what time will you meet?	4:30 p.m.		
Where will you meet?	Officer Meetings will be in room 302; Members Meetings will be held in the Media Center		
What is the average length of	of 30 minutes; 45 minutes; if working on projects, possibly 1-1/2 hrs		
your meetings?			
What will you do to	Snack foods will be served @ all meetings; sign-in sheets will be provided @ regular		
encourage students to attend	meeting & committee meetings; PPT will be prepared for members meetings		
your meetings?			
How are you going to	Add students to GroupMe & Remind; morning & evening announcements; flyers; posters;		
promote your meetings?	Twitter; Facebook; text messages; classroom announcements		

FBLA-PBL Goals

- 1. Develop competent, aggressive business leadership.
- 2. Strengthen the confidence of students in themselves and their work.
- 3. Create more interest in and understanding of American business enterprise.
- 4. Encourage members in the development of individual projects that contribute to the improvement of home, business, and community.
- 5. Develop character, prepare for useful citizenship, and foster patriotism.
- 6. Encourage and practice efficient money management.
- 7. Encourage scholarship and promote school loyalty.
- 8. Assist students in the establishment of occupational goals.
- 9. Facilitate the transition from school to work.

Program of Work

Complete yearly activities on the next page. Include Region, State, and any National Fall Leadership and National Leadership Conferences that you plan to attend and the dates you will attend them in your Program of Work.



	Chapter President:	Joshua Ojo-Osagie
Signed	Chapter Secretary:	LauRena Pintard
	Chapter Adviser:	Mrs. Stringer, Mr. Simmons, Dr. Yarbough, Mrs. Walton



Month	Activities	FBLA Goals	Comments
Example	Have Officers & members create a flyers; bulletin board to encourage students to join FBLA	2,4	Help students become aware of local chapter benefits
	Hold membership rush week	2,4	Increase exposure of FBLA to other students
August/	FBLA Interest Meeting – serve ice cream; play gorilla game	2,4	Expose FBLA to other
September	Membership Incentives – snacks @ all meeting Create Committees – Competition, T-shirt, Social, Fundraising Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school; Football Concession stand	2,4 4,5 1,3,6	students, expose parents to FBLA, raise funds to have dinner @ ceremony
	FBLA Officer & Member Installation Ceremony FBLA Meetings	$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$	
October	FBLA Fall Motivational Rally Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school; Football Concession stand Pumpkin Munchkin Festival FBLA Meetings	2 1,3,6 2 2	Students will learn more about FBLA, have fun, raise funds to attend Fall Conference; complete community service activity,
November	FBLA Fall Leadership Conference Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school; Football concession stand FBA Meetings	2 1,3,9 2	Compete in competitions, network with other FBLA members from across the state; raise funds for conference
December	FBLA Region Leadership Competitions Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school; Basketball concession stand FBLA Holiday Social – members & friends – singing, games, food FBLA Meetings	1,3 3,9 4,5	Compete in competition; attend workshops; enjoy fun activities with other members; raise funds to attend conference
January	FBLA Region Leadership Conference & Award Ceremony Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school; Football Concession stand Build-A-Playground Community Service Project FBLA Meetings; committee meetings	1,3 3,9 4,5 2	Compete in competition; receive awards, compete community service project, raise funds to attend conference
February	FBLA Week Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school FBLA Community Service Project – Luv-a-Grams Build-A-Playground Community Service Project Guest Speaks FBLA Meetings, committee meetings	1,3,6 3,9 4,5 4,5 1,2,8,9	Expose others to FBLA, raise awareness about March of Dimes, raise funds to attend conference
March	FBLA State Leadership Conference FBLA Meetings, committee meetings Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school	2 2 3,9	Raise funds to attend conference, attend workshops,



Month	Activities	FBLA Goals	Comments
April	FBLA Officer Meetings Industry Certification Presentations FBLA Meetings, committee meetings	2 2 2	Raise funds to attend conference; purchase items for March of
	Fundraiser – sell snacks before & after school	3,9	Dimes Luv-A-Gram project
May	FBLA Officer Interviews 2016-2017 school year FBLA Banquet	1.2.7 1,2,7	Raise funds to attend conference
June/July	FBLA National Conference FBLA SLOTS – Officer Training FBLA Officer Meeting	2 1,2,5	Raise funds to attend conferences